PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5972876**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 051854 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DOCKET NUMBER SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO "DC-117224.01".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIHUN YEOM	02/06/2020
EID-BENG GOH	02/06/2020
SHANG-ZU HSIEH	02/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.	
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY	
City:	ROUND ROCK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78682-2244	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29723514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)213-1120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

512-213-0207 Phone:

Email: ppepitone@atxiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ZAGORIN CAVE LLP

4101 PARKSTONE HEIGHTS DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-117224.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY S. PEPITONE
SIGNATURE:	/Peggy S. Pepitone/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=DC-117224.01 Assignment EAR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0482

505926158

source=DC-117224.01 Assignment EAR#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0483

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIHUN YEOM	02/06/2020
EID-BENG GOH	02/06/2020
SHANG-ZU HSIEH	02/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682-2244

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29723514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)213-1120

 Phone:
 512-213-0207

 Email:
 ppepitone@atxiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ZAGORIN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: 4101 PARKSTONE HEIGHTS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-117814.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY S. PEPITONE
Signature:	/Peggy S. Pepitone/

PATENT REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0484 Total Attachments: 1
source=DC-117224-01_Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5953120

02/07/2020

Receipt Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/20/2020 REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0485